## RESOLUTION 4-2011-40 Authorizing a Shared Service Agreement for Fire Marshal Services

**WHEREAS** the County of Camden ceased to provide Fire Marshal services as of April 1, 2011; and

**WHEREAS** the Boroughs of Barrington, Hi-Nella, Lawnside, Magnolia, Mount Ephraim and Oaklyn desire to enter into a shared service agreement for Fire Marshal services with Barrington as the lead agency; and

**WHEREAS** the name of the Local Enforcing Agency created by the shared service agreement shall be the Regional Fire Prevention Alliance; and

**WHEREAS** the terms of the agreement have been resolved and memorialized in the shared service agreement annexed hereto which has been approved by all of the participating municipalities;

**NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED** by the Mayor and Council of the Borough of Barrington that a shared service agreement for Fire Marshal services with the Boroughs of Hi-Nella, Lawnside, Magnolia, Mount Ephraim and Oaklyn, with Barrington as the lead agency, is hereby approved; and

**BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED** that the Mayor and Clerk are authorized to execute any and all documents related thereto.

ADOPTED this April 12, 2011, at the me Barrington	eting of the Governing Body of the Borough of
John D. Dink Moyer	
John D. Rink, Mayor	
Terry Shannon, Municipal Clerk	